

February 8, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2344

Page 1, line 8, replace "**Storage**" with "**Temporary storage**"

Page 1, line 8, remove " **and carbon dioxide**"

Page 1, line 13, remove "geologic storage of carbon dioxide."

Page 1, line 20, replace "geologic storage" with "use"

Page 1, line 23, remove "geologic storage"

Page 1, line 24, replace "may increase" with "increasing"

Page 1, line 24, after "availability" insert "is important"

Page 2, line 1, remove "Geologic storage requires"

Page 2, remove lines 2 and 3

Page 2, line 8, replace "may" with "to"

Page 2, line 10, remove "geologic storage of carbon dioxide."

Page 2, line 11, after "minerals" insert ", disposal operations"

Page 2, line 14, remove "geologic"

Page 2, line 15, remove "storage of carbon dioxide."

Page 2, line 16, after "minerals" insert ", disposal operations"

Page 2, line 17, replace the second "the" with "such"

Page 2, line 21, remove "geologic storage of carbon dioxide."

Re-number accordingly